

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh @ AayanAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

Mr V A Kulkarni, APP for the State- Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 26th November, 2024

P.C. :

None for the Appellant, Stand Over to 19/12/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)