

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024**

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh @ Aayan      ....APPELLANT  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And Anr                      ....RESPONDENT

**WITH  
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2024  
In  
Cr. Appeal 952 OF 2024**

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh @ Aayan      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And Anr                      ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Raeesuddin Khan, for the Applicant.  
Ms. Sangita Phad, APP for the State.

**CORAM :      HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J  
DATE :        24th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**  
By consent S. O. to 18/02/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**