

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Interim Application No.3503 of 2024

In

Criminal Appeal No.952 of 2024

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh @ Aayan ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Raeesuddin Khan, for the applicant.

Ms Sangita E Phad, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 19 March 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard.

Criminal Appeal No.952 of 2024

2. Admit.

3. Call for record and proceedings.

Interim Application No.3503 of 2024

In

Criminal Appeal No.952 of 2024

4. The Investigating Officer to inform the next date of

hearing of this interim application to respondent No.2.

5. Stand over to **25 April 2025**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)