

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2024**

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh
@ Aayan

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Appellant	
Ms. S. E. Phad	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 04th JULY 2025

P. C. :-

1. There is a remark that the Appellant-convicted accused is in Aurangabad Jail.
2. Office to place it before the appropriate bench.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]