

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2024
IN
CR. APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh @ Aayan Appellant
V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Anr Respondents

Mr.A.S. Gawai, APP, for Respondent No.1 -State.
None for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. None for Respondent No.2.

2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 6th January
2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed by
NILAM SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.12.17
11:03:29 +0530