

Sneha Bang

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.05.04
18:55:52
+0530

SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG

Mastan Ali Abdul Salim Shaikh @ Aayan ...Appellant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Raeesudin Khan, for the Appellant.
Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Rohidas Gite, PSI, Dharavi Police Station.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 30th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP seeks further time to place on record opinion of the Medical Officer with regard to the health condition of the Appellant.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 5th May, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)